

No.
L.T. No. 13-CA-7175

**IN THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA**

ABDEL KARIM NABI, SOUZAN FARAH NABI, and NAIF NABI,

Petitioners,

v.

ABDELILAH ALAMI-BINANI,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and a Writ of Prohibition

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI AND WRIT OF PROHIBITION

Thomas A. Burns (FBN 12535)
BURNS, P.A.
301 West Platt Street, Suite 137
Tampa, FL 33606
(813) 642-6350 T
(813) 642-6350 F
tburns@burnslawpa.com

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
BASIS FOR JURISDICTION	1
FACTS ON WHICH PETITIONER RELIES	3
NATURE OF THE RELIEF SOUGHT	4
ARGUMENT	5
<i>Standard Of Review</i>	5
<i>Merits</i>	6
I. PETITIONERS ARE ENTITLED TO A WRIT OF CERTIORARI QUASHING TO WRIT OF EXECUTION BECAUSE EXECUTION CANNOT PROCEED ON A NONFINAL “JUDGMENT”	6
II. FOR THE SAME REASONS, PETITIONERS ARE ENTITLED TO A WRIT OF PROHIBITION TO ENSURE THAT THE TRIAL COURT DOES NOT PERMIT ANY FURTHER EXECUTION OR DISCOVERY IN AID OF EXECUTION	8
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>E. Ave., LLC v. Insignia Bank</i> , 136 So. 3d 659 (Fla. 2d DCA 2014).....	1, 2, 6, 8
<i>English v. McCrary</i> , 348 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1977)	2, 6, 9
<i>Gibson v. Progress Bank of Fla.</i> , 54 So. 3d 1058 (Fla. 2d DCA 2011).....	2, 8, 9
<i>Marsh v. Patchett</i> , 788 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001).....	2
<i>McGurn v. Scott</i> , 596 So. 2d 1042 (Fla. 1992)	7
<i>Parkway Bank v. Fort Myers Armature Works</i> , 658 So. 2d 646 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995).....	6
<i>Rosenbloom v. Schleider</i> , 876 So. 2d 1244 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004).....	3
<u>Constitutional Provisions</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
Fla. Const. art. V, § 4.....	1, 2, 4
<u>Rules</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030	1, 2, 4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.100	1
Fla. R. App. P. 9.130	3, 4, 8, 9
